



वर्षात्रम सुर्द्रभगकः म

GOVERNMENT OF JAMMU & KASHMIR OFFICE OF THE EXCISE COMMISSIONER, J&K EXCISE & TAXATION COMPLEX, RAILHEAD JAMMU Tel: 0191-2477977 & E-mail: excise.commr@jk.gov.in

Subject:

Fixation of Maximum Retail Price of Locally manufactured Deluxe/ Super Deluxe IMFL and Imported Deluxe / Super Deluxe (BIO) Brands for sale in Civil Market for the year 2023-24.

Reference:

1. Notification S.O. 172 Dated: 28-03-2023.

 Chairman Price Fixation Committee (Deputy Excise Commissioner, Distilleries, Jammu) constituted vide Order No. 60-EC of 2022 Dated: 30-05-2022 bearing No. DECDJ/56 Dated: 04-04-2023.

CORRIGENDUM

Please read **Rs.17816/-** instead of **Rs.17616/-** appearing at Serial No.14 for pack size of 750ml in Annexure "N" of Order No. 09 –EC of 2023 Dated 03.04.2023 issued under endorsement No. EC/Exc/MRP/2023-24/129-48 Dated 03.04.2023.

(Pankaj Kumar Sharma), JKAS Excise Commissioner Jammu & Kashmir

204.04.23

No.: EC/Exc/MRP/2023-24/241-6|

Dated: 04 -04-2023

Copy to the:

- 1. Administrative Secretary, Finance Department, J&K Civil Secretariat, Jammu.
- 2. Deputy Excise Commissioner (Executive), Jammu/Kashmir.
- 3. Deputy Excise Commissioner (Distilleries), Jammu.
- 4. Deputy Excise Commissioner (Accounts), Jammu.
- Excise and Taxation Officer, City Excise Range (North/South) Jammu, Excise Range Udhampur-Reasi, Doda-Kishtwar-Ramban, Kathua, Samba, Rajouri-Poonch, Srinagar-Budgam-Ganderbal, Baramulla-Kupwara-Bandipora, Anantnag-Pulwama-Shopian-Kulgam, Distilleries.
- 6. Sr. Programmer, I/c website www.jkexicse.nic.in
- 7. All retailers namely JKEL-2, JKEL-3, JKEL-3A, JKEL-4, JKEL-4C, JKEL-7, JKEL-7B, M/s.....
- 8. All wholesalers namely, JKEL-1, JKEL-1A, JKEL-1B, JKEL-1W, M/s.....
- 9. All Manufacturers namely JKEL-6, B-1, D-2, M/s.....
- 10. Order file/concerned file.